ORDINANCE NO 122

AN ORDINANCE authorising the painting of the outside of the City Hall in the City of Warrenton, and providing for the payment of the Costs and expenses of the same.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWSH-----

- Section 1....That there be and there is hereby made, an improvement to the City Hall, by covering the outside walls thereof with one or more coats of painf.
- Section 2.... That said outside of said City Hall shall be painted in accordancewith the plans and specifications as prepared by the Committee on Sanitation and Public Property, now in the handsof the Auditor and Police Judge, and in accordance with the provisions of this ordinance.
- Section 3....That said committee be and it is hereby ordered to sall for bids for the painting of the said City Hall, and the Auditor & Police Judge be and he is hereby ordered to advertise for such bids under the direction of said Committee, which advertisement shall be published by posting public notices thereof in three public places in the City of Warrenton Oregon. That the bids for this work shall be sealed bids and shall be handed to the Auditor & Boffice Judge on or before <u>10</u> days after the posting of such notices.
- Section 4.... That said Committee shall open said bids at such time as may be deemed convenient, and report on the same, together with their recommendations at the next meeting of the Council.
- Section 5.... That on the approval of the recommendations of said said Committee by a majority of the Council, the contract shall be let to the lowest responsible bidder, but the Council reserves to itself the the right to reject any and all bids.
- Section 6.... That upon the receipt of a report from the Committee on Sanitation and Public Property, that the above work has been completed to their satisfaction, and upon the approval of said report,

80 Auditor Warrant their regular meeting, SUI LII® ¢ issuc such report; 0 4 is hereby aut**bori**sed (continued) by the Council at the General Fund for the payment of said the approval of îrom & Police Judge be and he ăe,y s within 60 Section 6. いいの

Contract.

11008 approach emergency is hereby declared to exist, and that the this section the members of the Common Council, and this ordinance shall ත ෆ් as soon as approved by the affirmative vote of approval by the Common Council effect condition of the storesaid City Hall in conjunction with the tako Trat. scould as passed by the council and approved by the layor. Ordinance that this effect on its layor. theing rainy season roquires ŝ end shall go into effect stané d Section7 ... That an full force its being (3/5ths of be of and

MW/1914 0 U ្ម័នប្ Approved this

ЧC

this

Passed the common Counc

んもとのほも

Judzo & Poilce Audi tor